

MLC INVESTMENT TRUST

Website migration Update effective 31 May 2019

This updates the information in the MLC Wholesale Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) and the MLC Investment Trust Product Guide (Product Guide) listed below.

The update is due to the migration of mlcinvestmenttrust.com.au content to nabam.com.au

PDS	ARSN	Date
MLC Wholesale Horizon 1 Bond Portfolio	117 295 495	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Horizon 2 Income Portfolio	117 295 584	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Horizon 3 Conservative Growth Portfolio	096 796 379	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Horizon 4 Balanced Portfolio	087 446 375	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Horizon 5 Growth Portfolio	087 446 633	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Horizon 6 Share Portfolio	096 796 075	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Horizon 7 Accelerated Growth Portfolio	102 215 501	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus – Conservative Portfolio	165 016 035	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus – Moderate Portfolio	165 016 151	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus – Assertive Portfolio	117 295 315	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Australian Share Fund	087 447 078	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Australian Share Index Fund	150 845 971	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Diversified Debt Fund	130 171 078	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Global Property Fund	124 947 164	18 March 2019
MLC Wholesale Global Share Fund	087 446 875	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Hedged Global Share Fund	124 946 998	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale IncomeBuilder	087 447 265	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Property Securities Fund	087 447 425	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Index Plus Conservative Growth Portfolio	618 813 077	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Index Plus Balanced Portfolio	618 813 059	1 October 2018
MLC Wholesale Index Plus Growth Portfolio	618 813 282	1 October 2018
MLC Platinum Global Fund	092 475 904	30 November 2007



Product Guide	Date
MLC Investment Trust	1 October 2018

How you can access information online

Effective 31 May 2019 MLC Wholesale PDSs and Product Guide listed above and Fund Profile Tool will be moved from mlcinvestmenttrust.com.au to nabam.com.au. There is no change to how the Funds are being managed.

Website references in the PDSs and Product Guide are amended as follows

	Current PDS disclosure	Effective 31 May 2019
Link	www.mlcinvestmenttrust.com.au	www.nabam.com.au/MLCWholesale
Link	$www.mlcinvestmenttrust.com.au/mlcit/product_disclosure_statements$	www.nabam.com.au/MLCWholesale/pds

Further information

For further information please visit our website **nabam.com.au** or contact our Client Services team on **1300 738 355** Monday to Friday, between 9:00am and 5:00pm (AEST) or email **info@nabam.com.au**

Important information

This information is prepared by MLC Investments Limited (ABN 30 002 641 661, AFSL 230705), as responsible entity of the funds listed above, a member of the National Australia Bank Limited (ABN 12 004 044 937, AFSL 230686) (NAB) group of companies (NAB Group), 105–153 Miller Street, North Sydney 2060.

NAB does not guarantee or otherwise accept any liability in respect of any financial product referred to in this communication.

This information is directed to and prepared for Australian and NZ residents (as applicable) only.

This information may constitute general financial product advice. It has been prepared without taking account of an investor's objectives, financial situation or needs and because of that an investor should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice having regard to their personal objectives, financial situation and needs.

You should obtain a copy of the PDS and Product Guide of the relevant fund and consider them before making any decision about whether to acquire or continue to hold this product. A copy of the PDS and Product Guide are available upon request by contacting NAB Asset Management Client Services on **1300 738 355** or emailing **info@nabam.com.au**

Any opinions expressed in this communication constitute our judgement at the time of issue and are subject to change.